PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alex Marrero	03/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euroloft, Inc.	
Street Address:	5859 Rutherford Road	
City:	Woodbridge, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4L 1A7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29330129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com, fox@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas N. Young

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Rd., Ste. 624

Address Line 2: Young Basile

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBT-206-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas N Young

Total Attachments: 1

source=MBT206A_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 022404 FRAME: 0221

PATENT

Our Reference: M8T-205-A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ALEX MARERRO, of 5859 Rutherford Road, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 1A7 CANADA, have invented a

COVER PLATE RECEIVER

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, EUROLOFT, INC., a corporation of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having its principal place of business at 5859 Rutherford Road, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 1A7 CANADA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention;

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS I hereby coverant and agree that I am are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

I authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ALEX MARRERO

RECORDED: 03/17/2009

Dated: MARCH 5/09

PATENT REEL: 022404 FRAME: 0222